Upper Iowa (0-0-0) -vs- Northwestern (1-0-1)
8/29/2025 at NWC Soccer Complex ()

Date: 8/29/2025 Goals By Period 1 2 Total
ggg%?gfnrzce: 0 Upper Iowa 1 1 2
Officials: Scorer, Bradley Laackmann Northwestern 1 1 2
Upper Iowa 2 Northwestern 2
Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN
Starters Starters
1 1] Gonzalez-Hayes 0 0O 0 o 83 1 Edoardo Alessandrini 0 0O 0 O 90
3 Dexter Garrett 0 0 0 O 62 3 Ben Nederpel 0 0O 0 O 90
5 Florian Deick 0 0O 0 O 62 4  Gorka Ilundain 2 0O 0 O 90
6 Nikola Momcilovic 0 0O 0 O 59 5 Giulio Palombo 0 0O 0 O 45
7 James Moody 0 0o 0 1 62 6 Juan Miranda 1 0O 0 1 74
9 Abraham Navarro 0 0O 0 O 30 9 Drew Darnold 4 4 1 0 78
10 Alejandro Sanchez 0 0O 0 o 30 10 Diego Quintero 0 0O 0 O 54
13 Julian Mesen 1 1 1 0 36 15 Jannes Keuhn 0 0O 0 O 78
14 Reilly Moore 0 0O 0 o 45 20 Emerson Brazones 2 i 0 O 42
17 Tura Dalu 0 0O 0 o 24 21 Miller Rojas 0 0O 0 O 70
22 Timur Nagy 1 0O 0 o 62 33 Daniel Lindahl 0 0O 0 O 45
Substitutes Substitutes
0 Caden Holden 0 0O 0 o 7 7 Bongkefon Kumla 0 0O 0 O 31
4 Jeremiah Goko 0 0O 0 o 28 11 Charles Saydee 2 i 0 O 36
8 Eduardo Gomez Montt 0 0O 0 o 60 13 Bauti Marques 3 2 0 O 16
11 Gerardo Romo 2 1 1 0 60 18 Jovany Kabongo 2 2 1 1 60
12 Jonah Bowen-Burt 0 0O 0 o 28 22 Gonzalo Domingo 2 i 0 O 45
15 Tyler Nolder 0 0O 0 o 28 32 Piet Hennings 0 0 0 o0 45
27 Alejandro Suarez 0 0 0 O 54 Totals 18 11 2 2 989
34 Arnas Kurakinas 0 0O 0 O 45
47 Matas Dumalakas 0 0 0 o©O 60
Totals 4 2 2 1 925 # Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Edoardo Alessandrini 90:00 2 0
Totals 2 0
# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Caden Holden 07:00 0 1
1 1] Gonzalez-Hayes 83:00 2 7
Totals 2 8
Shots By Period 1 2 Total Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Upper Iowa 2 4 Upper Iowa 0 0 0
Northwestern 6 12 18 Northwestern 5 4 9
Saves By Period Fouls By Period
Upper Iowa 4 5 9 Upper Iowa 6 9 15
Northwestern 0 0 0 Northwestern 4 7 11
Scoring Summary
Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
GOAL by Upper Iowa Julian Mesen (FIRST
GOAL), Assist by James Moody, goal nhumber 1
3:06 UIU Julian Mesen James Moody for season.
GOAL by Northwestern Drew Darnold, Assist by
39:30 NWC Drew Darnold Jovany Kabongo Jovany Kabongo, goal number 1 for season.
GOAL by Upper Iowa Gerardo Romo, goal
55:58 UIU Gerardo Romo number 1 for season.
GOAL by Northwestern Jovany Kabongo, Assist
58:13 NWC Jovany Kabongo Juan Miranda by Juan Miranda, goal number 2 for season.



Cautions and Ejections: 7:55 (YELLOW), #6 Juan Miranda (NWC) 23:41 (RED), #17 Tura Dalu (UIU) 23:51 (YELLOW), #20 Emerson
Brazones (NWC) 45:00 (YELLOW), #6 Nikola Momcilovic (UIU) 73:33 (YELLOW), #47 Matas Dumalakas (UIU) 90:00 (YELLOW), #19 John
Pranger (UIU)



Time
0:00
0:00

3:06

6:14
6:40
7:07

7:55

10:42
16:46
22:30
23:41
23:41
23:41
23:51
25:11

27:33

28:01
28:32

30:16

30:16

34:01

36:23

38:14

42:05

45:00
45:00
45:00

45:00

45:00

49:38
50:02

54:37
54:48
55:58

58:13

Team
uIu
NWC
uIu
uIu

NwC
NwC
UIu
NwC
NwC
UIu
UIu
NwC
UIu
NwC
NwC
NwC
NwC
UIu
NwC
NwC
NwC
NwC
NwC
UIu
UIu
UIu
UIu
NwC
UIu
UIu
UIu
NwC
NwC
NwWC

NWC
NWC
UIu
UIu

UIU

NWC
UIu
UIu
NWC
NWC
NWC
UIu
NWC
NWC
S)1V)

NwWC

Play By Play

Play

1] Gonzalez-Hayes at goalie for Upper Iowa.

Edoardo Alessandrini at goalie for Northwestern.

Foul on Upper Iowa.

GOAL by Upper Iowa Julian Mesen (FIRST GOAL), Assist by James Moody, goal number 1 for season.
Upper Iowa 1, Northwestern O

Shot by Northwestern Emerson Brazones, Blocked.

Shot by Northwestern Drew Darnold, Save (by goalie) 1] Gonzalez-Hayes.

Offside against Upper Iowa.

Foul on Northwestern.

Yellow card on Northwestern Juan Miranda.

Offside against Upper Iowa.

Shot by Upper Iowa Timur Nagy, Wide Right.

Shot by Northwestern Emerson Brazones, Save (by goalie) JJ Gonzalez-Hayes.

Red card on Upper Iowa Tura Dalu.

PENALTY KICK by Northwestern Drew Darnold MISSED, save 1] Gonzalez-Hayes.

Shot by Northwestern Drew Darnold, Save (by goalie) 1] Gonzalez-Hayes.

Yellow card on Northwestern Emerson Brazones.

Northwestern substitution: Charles Saydee for Diego Quintero.

Foul on Upper Iowa.

Corner kick by Northwestern Juan Miranda [27:33].

Corner kick by Northwestern Charles Saydee [28:01].

Offside against Northwestern.

Foul on Northwestern.

Northwestern substitution: Jovany Kabongo for Emerson Brazones.

Upper Iowa substitution: Matas Dumalakas for Alejandro Sanchez.

Upper Iowa substitution: Gerardo Romo for Nikola Momcilovic.

Upper Iowa substitution: Eduardo Gomez Montt for Abraham Navarro.

Foul on Upper Iowa.

Corner kick by Northwestern Juan Miranda [34:01].

Foul on Upper Iowa.

Upper Iowa substitution: Alejandro Suarez for Julian Mesen.

Foul on Upper Iowa.

Corner kick by Northwestern Juan Miranda [38:14].

Foul on Northwestern.

GOAL by Northwestern Drew Darnold, Assist by Jovany Kabongo, goal number 1 for season.
Upper Iowa 1, Northwestern 1

Corner kick by Northwestern Juan Miranda [42:05].

Foul on Northwestern.

Foul on Upper Iowa.

Yellow card on Upper Iowa Nikola Momocilovic.

End of period [45:00].

Start of 2nd period [45:00].

For Upper Iowa: #1 J] Gonzalez-Hayes, #3 Dexter Garrett, #5 Florian Deick, #7 James Moody, #8 Eduardo Gomez
Montt, #11 Gerardo Romo, #22 Timur Nagy, #27 Alejandro Suarez, #34 Arnas Kurakinas, #47 Matas Dumalakas.

For Northwestern: #1 Edoardo Alessandrini, #3 Ben Nederpel, #4 Gorka Ilundain, #6 Juan Miranda, #9 Drew
Darnold, #10 Diego Quintero, #15 Jannes Keuhn, #18 Jovany Kabongo, #21 Miller Rojas, #22 Gonzalo Domingo, #32
Piet Hennings.

Foul on Upper Iowa.

Foul on Upper Iowa.

Corner kick by Northwestern Juan Miranda [49:38].

Header Shot by Northwestern Gorka Ilundain, Wide Left.

Foul on Northwestern.

Foul on Upper Iowa.

Shot by Northwestern Jovany Kabongo, Save (by goalie) JJ Gonzalez-Hayes.

Corner kick by Northwestern Diego Quintero [54:48].

GOAL by Upper Iowa Gerardo Romo, goal humber 1 for season.
Upper Iowa 2, Northwestern 1

GOAL by Northwestern Jovany Kabongo, Assist by Juan Miranda, goal number 2 for season.
Upper Iowa 2, Northwestern 2



58:46
61:25

61:33
61:33

67:14

70:21
72:08
72:57

73:33
73:33
74:08
74:08

75:20
75:55

77:59

83:00
83:00
83:03
83:32
84:17
84:51

NwWC
NwC
UIu
UIu
UIu
UIu
NwC
UIu
NwC
NwC
NwC
NwC
NwC
UIu
UIu
NwC
NwC
NwC
UIu
UIu
NwC
NwC
UIu
NwC
UIu
UIu
NwC
UIu
UIu
UIu
NwC
NwC
NwC
NwC
NwC
NwC
NwC
UIu

Northwestern substitution: Bongkefon Kumla for Jannes Keuhn.
Shot by Northwestern Juan Miranda, Blocked.

Upper Iowa substitution: Jonah Bowen-Burt for Florian Deick.
Upper Iowa substitution: Tyler Nolder for Timur Nagy.

Upper Iowa substitution: Nikola Momcilovic for Dexter Garrett.
Upper Iowa substitution: Jeremiah Goko for James Moody.

Foul on Northwestern.

Foul on Upper Iowa.

Shot by Northwestern Gonzalo Domingo, Save (by goalie) JJ Gonzalez-Hayes.
Foul on Northwestern.

Northwestern substitution: Jannes Keuhn for Miller Rojas.
Corner kick by Northwestern Juan Miranda [72:08].

Shot by Northwestern Gonzalo Domingo, Blocked.

Foul on Upper Iowa.

Yellow card on Upper Iowa Matas Dumalakas.

Shot by Northwestern Gorka Ilundain, High.

Northwestern substitution: Charles Saydee for Juan Miranda.
Northwestern substitution: Bauti Marques for Diego Quintero.
Foul on Upper Iowa.

Offside against Upper Iowa.

Header Shot by Northwestern Bauti Marques, Save (by goalie) JJ Gonzalez-Hayes.
Foul on Northwestern.

Foul on Upper Iowa.

Northwestern substitution: Emerson Brazones for Drew Darnold.
Foul on Upper Iowa.

Foul on Upper Iowa.

Foul on Northwestern.

Upper Iowa substitution: Caden Holden for JJ Gonzalez-Hayes.
Caden Holden at goalie for Upper Iowa.

Shot by Upper Iowa Gerardo Romo, High.

Shot by Northwestern Bauti Marques, Team Save by Team.
Shot by Northwestern Bauti Marques, Blocked.

Shot by Northwestern Charles Saydee, Save (by goalie) Caden Holden.
Foul on Northwestern.

Foul on Northwestern.

Corner kick by Northwestern Bauti Marques [87:34].

Shot by Northwestern Charles Saydee, Wide Right.

Yellow card on Upper Iowa John Pranger.



