## Upper Iowa (0-0-0) -vs- Northwestern (1-0-1) 8/29/2025 at NWC Soccer Complex ()

**Date:** 8/29/2025

Attendance: 0
Stadium:
Officials: Scorer, Bradley Laackmann

Goals By Period	1	2	Total
Upper Iowa	1	1	2
Northwestern	1	1	2

#### Upper Iowa 2

## Northwestern 2

Pos	#	Player	SH S	OG	G	Α	MIN	Pos	#	Player	SH	SOG	G	Α	MIN
		Starters				·				Starters					
	1	JJ Gonzalez-Hayes	0	0	0	0	83		1	Edoardo Alessandrini	0	0	0	0	90
	3	Dexter Garrett	0	0	0	0	62		3	Ben Nederpel	0	0	0	0	90
	5	Florian Deick	0	0	0	0	62		4	Gorka Ilundain	2	0	0	0	90
	6	Nikola Momcilovic	0	0	0	0	59		5	Giulio Palombo	0	0	0	0	45
	7	James Moody	0	0	0	1	62		6	Juan Miranda	1	0	0	1	74
	9	Abraham Navarro	0	0	0	0	30		9	Drew Darnold	4	4	1	0	78
	10	Alejandro Sanchez	0	0	0	0	30		10	Diego Quintero	0	0	0	0	54
	13	Julian Mesen	1	1	1	0	36		15	Jannes Keuhn	0	0	0	0	78
	14	Reilly Moore	0	0	0	0	45		20	Emerson Brazones	2	1	0	0	42
	17	Tura Dalu	0	0	0	0	24		21	Miller Rojas	0	0	0	0	70
	22	Timur Nagy	1	0	0	0	62		33	Daniel Lindahl	0	0	0	0	45
		Substitutes								Substitutes					
	0	Caden Holden	0	0	0	0	7		7	Bongkefon Kumla	0	0	0	0	31
	4	Jeremiah Goko	0	0	0	0	28		11	Charles Saydee	2	1	0	0	36
	8	Eduardo Gomez Montt	0	0	0	0	60		13	Bauti Marques	3	2	0	0	16
	11	Gerardo Romo	2	1	1	0	60		18	Jovany Kabongo	2	2	1	1	60
	12	Jonah Bowen-Burt	0	0	0	0	28		22	Gonzalo Domingo	2	1	0	0	45
	15	Tyler Nolder	0	0	0	0	28		32	Piet Hennings	0	0	0	0	45
	27	Alejandro Suarez	0	0	0	0	54			Totals	18	11	2	2	989
	34	Arnas Kurakinas	0	0	0	0	45								
	47	Matas Dumalakas	0	0	0	0	60							_	_
		Totals	4	2	2	1	925	#_	•	keepers rdo Alessandrini	<u>M</u>	inute:		A S	Saves 0

#	Goalkeepers	Minutes	GA	Saves
1	Edoardo Alessandrini	90:00	2	0
	Totals		2	

#	Goalkeepers	Minutes	GΑ	Saves
0	Caden Holden	07:00	0	1
1	JJ Gonzalez-Hayes	83:00	2	7
	Totals		2	8

Shots By Period	1	2	Total
Upper Iowa	2	2	4
Northwestern	6	12	18
Saves By Period			
Upper Iowa	4	5	9
Northwestern	0	0	0

Corner Kicks By Period	1	2	Total
Upper Iowa	0	0	0
Northwestern	5	4	9
Fouls By Period			
Upper Iowa	6	9	15
Northwestern	4	7	11

#### **Scoring Summary**

Time	Team	Goal Scorer	Assist	Description
3:06	UIU	Julian Mesen	James Moody	GOAL by Upper Iowa Julian Mesen (FIRST GOAL), Assist by James Moody, goal number 1 for season.
39:30	NWC	Drew Darnold	Jovany Kabongo	GOAL by Northwestern Drew Darnold, Assist by Jovany Kabongo, goal number 1 for season.
55:58	UIU	Gerardo Romo		GOAL by Upper Iowa Gerardo Romo, goal number 1 for season.
58:13	NWC	Jovany Kabongo	Juan Miranda	GOAL by Northwestern Jovany Kabongo, Assist by Juan Miranda, goal number 2 for season.

Cautions and Ejections: 7:55 (YELLOW), #6 Juan Miranda (NWC) 23:41 (RED), #17 Tura Dalu (UIU) 23:51 (YELLOW), #20 Emerson Brazones (NWC) 45:00 (YELLOW), #6 Nikola Momcilovic (UIU) 73:33 (YELLOW), #47 Matas Dumalakas (UIU) 90:00 (YELLOW), #19 John Pranger (UIU)

# Play By Play

Time	Team	Play
0:00	UIU	JJ Gonzalez-Hayes at goalie for Upper Iowa.
0:00	NWC	Edoardo Alessandrini at goalie for Northwestern.
	UIU	Foul on Upper Iowa.
3:06	UIU	GOAL by Upper Iowa Julian Mesen (FIRST GOAL), Assist by James Moody, goal number 1 for season.
		Upper Iowa 1, Northwestern 0
6:14	NWC	Shot by Northwestern Emerson Brazones, Blocked.
6:40	NWC	Shot by Northwestern Drew Darnold, Save (by goalie) JJ Gonzalez-Hayes.
7:07	UIU	Offside against Upper Iowa.
	NWC	Foul on Northwestern.
7:55	NWC	Yellow card on Northwestern Juan Miranda.
10:42		Offside against Upper Iowa.
16:46	UIU	Shot by Upper Iowa Timur Nagy, Wide Right.
22:30	NWC	Shot by Northwestern Emerson Brazones, Save (by goalie) JJ Gonzalez-Hayes.
23:41	UIU	Red card on Upper Iowa Tura Dalu.
23:41	NWC	PENALTY KICK by Northwestern Drew Darnold MISSED, save JJ Gonzalez-Hayes.
23:41	NWC	Shot by Northwestern Drew Darnold, Save (by goalie) JJ Gonzalez-Hayes.
23:51	NWC	Yellow card on Northwestern Emerson Brazones.
25:11	NWC	Northwestern substitution: Charles Saydee for Diego Quintero.
	UIU	Foul on Upper Iowa.
27:33	NWC	Corner kick by Northwestern Juan Miranda [27:33].
28:01	NWC	Corner kick by Northwestern Charles Saydee [28:01].
28:32	NWC	Offside against Northwestern.
	NWC	Foul on Northwestern.
30:16	NWC	Northwestern substitution: Jovany Kabongo for Emerson Brazones.
30:16	UIU	Upper Iowa substitution: Matas Dumalakas for Alejandro Sanchez.
30:16	UIU	Upper Iowa substitution: Gerardo Romo for Nikola Momcilovic.
30:16	UIU	Upper Iowa substitution: Eduardo Gomez Montt for Abraham Navarro.
	UIU	Foul on Upper Iowa.
34:01		Corner kick by Northwestern Juan Miranda [34:01].
	UIU	Foul on Upper Iowa.
36:23		Upper Iowa substitution: Alejandro Suarez for Julian Mesen.
	UIU	Foul on Upper Iowa.
38:14		Corner kick by Northwestern Juan Miranda [38:14].
20.20	NWC	Foul on Northwestern.
39:30	NWC	GOAL by Northwestern Drew Darnold, Assist by Jovany Kabongo, goal number 1 for season.
		Upper Iowa 1, Northwestern 1
42:05		Corner kick by Northwestern Juan Miranda [42:05].
	NWC	Foul on Northwestern.
	UIU	Foul on Upper Iowa.
45:00		Yellow card on Upper Iowa Nikola Momcilovic.
45:00		End of period [45:00].
45:00	U	Start of 2nd period [45:00].
45:00	UIU	For Upper Iowa: #1 JJ Gonzalez-Hayes, #3 Dexter Garrett, #5 Florian Deick, #7 James Moody, #8 Eduardo Gomez Montt, #11 Gerardo Romo, #22 Timur Nagy, #27 Alejandro Suarez, #34 Arnas Kurakinas, #47 Matas Dumalakas.
		For Northwestern: #1 Edoardo Alessandrini, #3 Ben Nederpel, #4 Gorka Ilundain, #6 Juan Miranda, #9 Drew
45.00	NIMC	Darnold, #10 Diego Quintero, #15 Jannes Keuhn, #18 Jovany Kabongo, #21 Miller Rojas, #22 Gonzalo Domingo, #32
45:00		Piet Hennings.
	UIU	Foul on Upper Iowa
40.30	UIU	Foul on Upper Iowa. Corner kirk by Northwestern Juan Miranda [49:38]
49:38 50:02		Corner kick by Northwestern Juan Miranda [49:38].  Header Shot by Northwestern Gorka Ilundain, Wide Left.
JU.UZ	NWC	Foul on Northwestern.
	UIU	Foul on Upper Iowa.
54:37		Shot by Northwestern Jovany Kabongo, Save (by goalie) JJ Gonzalez-Hayes.
54:48		Corner kick by Northwestern Diego Quintero [54:48].
55:58		GOAL by Upper Iowa Gerardo Romo, goal number 1 for season.
33.30	010	
E0.12	NIMC	Upper Iowa 2, Northwestern 1
58:13	NVVC	GOAL by Northwestern Jovany Kabongo, Assist by Juan Miranda, goal number 2 for season.
		Upper Iowa 2, Northwestern 2

58:46	NWC	Northwestern substitution: Bongkefon Kumla for Jannes Keuhn.
61:25	NWC	Shot by Northwestern Juan Miranda, Blocked.
61:33	UIU	Upper Iowa substitution: Jonah Bowen-Burt for Florian Deick.
61:33	UIU	Upper Iowa substitution: Tyler Nolder for Timur Nagy.
61:33	UIU	Upper Iowa substitution: Nikola Momcilovic for Dexter Garrett.
61:33	UIU	Upper Iowa substitution: Jeremiah Goko for James Moody.
	NWC	Foul on Northwestern.
	UIU	Foul on Upper Iowa.
67:14	NWC	Shot by Northwestern Gonzalo Domingo, Save (by goalie) JJ Gonzalez-Hayes.
	NWC	Foul on Northwestern.
70:21	NWC	Northwestern substitution: Jannes Keuhn for Miller Rojas.
72:08	NWC	Corner kick by Northwestern Juan Miranda [72:08].
72:57	NWC	Shot by Northwestern Gonzalo Domingo, Blocked.
	UIU	Foul on Upper Iowa.
73:33	UIU	Yellow card on Upper Iowa Matas Dumalakas.
73:33	NWC	Shot by Northwestern Gorka Ilundain, High.
74:08	NWC	Northwestern substitution: Charles Saydee for Juan Miranda.
74:08	NWC	Northwestern substitution: Bauti Marques for Diego Quintero.
	UIU	Foul on Upper Iowa.
75:20	UIU	Offside against Upper Iowa.
75:55	NWC	Header Shot by Northwestern Bauti Marques, Save (by goalie) JJ Gonzalez-Hayes.
	NWC	Foul on Northwestern.
	NWC UIU	Foul on Northwestern. Foul on Upper Iowa.
	UIU	
	UIU	Foul on Upper Iowa.
 77:59	UIU NWC	Foul on Upper Iowa. Northwestern substitution: Emerson Brazones for Drew Darnold.
 77:59 	UIU NWC UIU	Foul on Upper Iowa. Northwestern substitution: Emerson Brazones for Drew Darnold. Foul on Upper Iowa.
 77:59 	UIU NWC UIU UIU NWC	Foul on Upper Iowa.  Northwestern substitution: Emerson Brazones for Drew Darnold.  Foul on Upper Iowa.  Foul on Upper Iowa.
 77:59  	UIU NWC UIU UIU NWC UIU	Foul on Upper Iowa.  Northwestern substitution: Emerson Brazones for Drew Darnold.  Foul on Upper Iowa.  Foul on Upper Iowa.  Foul on Northwestern.
 77:59    83:00	UIU NWC UIU UIU NWC UIU UIU	Foul on Upper Iowa.  Northwestern substitution: Emerson Brazones for Drew Darnold.  Foul on Upper Iowa.  Foul on Upper Iowa.  Foul on Northwestern.  Upper Iowa substitution: Caden Holden for JJ Gonzalez-Hayes.
 77:59    83:00 83:00	UIU NWC UIU NWC UIU UIU UIU	Foul on Upper Iowa.  Northwestern substitution: Emerson Brazones for Drew Darnold.  Foul on Upper Iowa.  Foul on Upper Iowa.  Foul on Northwestern.  Upper Iowa substitution: Caden Holden for JJ Gonzalez-Hayes.  Caden Holden at goalie for Upper Iowa.
 77:59   83:00 83:00 83:03	UIU NWC UIU NWC UIU UIU UIU UIU UIU NWC	Foul on Upper Iowa.  Northwestern substitution: Emerson Brazones for Drew Darnold.  Foul on Upper Iowa.  Foul on Upper Iowa.  Foul on Northwestern.  Upper Iowa substitution: Caden Holden for JJ Gonzalez-Hayes.  Caden Holden at goalie for Upper Iowa.  Shot by Upper Iowa Gerardo Romo, High.
 77:59   83:00 83:00 83:03 83:32	UIU NWC UIU NWC UIU UIU UIU UIU NWC NWC NWC	Foul on Upper Iowa.  Northwestern substitution: Emerson Brazones for Drew Darnold.  Foul on Upper Iowa.  Foul on Upper Iowa.  Foul on Northwestern.  Upper Iowa substitution: Caden Holden for JJ Gonzalez-Hayes.  Caden Holden at goalie for Upper Iowa.  Shot by Upper Iowa Gerardo Romo, High.  Shot by Northwestern Bauti Marques, Team Save by Team.
 77:59   83:00 83:00 83:03 83:32 84:17	UIU NWC UIU NWC UIU UIU UIU UIU NWC NWC NWC	Foul on Upper Iowa.  Northwestern substitution: Emerson Brazones for Drew Darnold.  Foul on Upper Iowa.  Foul on Upper Iowa.  Foul on Northwestern.  Upper Iowa substitution: Caden Holden for JJ Gonzalez-Hayes.  Caden Holden at goalie for Upper Iowa.  Shot by Upper Iowa Gerardo Romo, High.  Shot by Northwestern Bauti Marques, Team Save by Team.  Shot by Northwestern Bauti Marques, Blocked.
 77:59   83:00 83:00 83:03 83:32 84:17 84:51	UIU NWC UIU NWC UIU UIU UIU UIU NWC NWC NWC	Foul on Upper Iowa.  Northwestern substitution: Emerson Brazones for Drew Darnold.  Foul on Upper Iowa.  Foul on Upper Iowa.  Foul on Northwestern.  Upper Iowa substitution: Caden Holden for JJ Gonzalez-Hayes.  Caden Holden at goalie for Upper Iowa.  Shot by Upper Iowa Gerardo Romo, High.  Shot by Northwestern Bauti Marques, Team Save by Team.  Shot by Northwestern Bauti Marques, Blocked.  Shot by Northwestern Charles Saydee, Save (by goalie) Caden Holden.
 77:59   83:00 83:00 83:03 83:32 84:17 84:51	UIU NWC UIU NWC UIU UIU UIU NWC NWC NWC NWC NWC NWC NWC	Foul on Upper Iowa.  Northwestern substitution: Emerson Brazones for Drew Darnold.  Foul on Upper Iowa.  Foul on Upper Iowa.  Foul on Northwestern.  Upper Iowa substitution: Caden Holden for JJ Gonzalez-Hayes.  Caden Holden at goalie for Upper Iowa.  Shot by Upper Iowa Gerardo Romo, High.  Shot by Northwestern Bauti Marques, Team Save by Team.  Shot by Northwestern Bauti Marques, Blocked.  Shot by Northwestern Charles Saydee, Save (by goalie) Caden Holden.  Foul on Northwestern.
 77:59   83:00 83:00 83:03 83:32 84:17 84:51 	UIU NWC UIU NWC UIU UIU UIU NWC NWC NWC NWC NWC NWC NWC NWC NWC	Foul on Upper Iowa.  Northwestern substitution: Emerson Brazones for Drew Darnold.  Foul on Upper Iowa.  Foul on Upper Iowa.  Foul on Northwestern.  Upper Iowa substitution: Caden Holden for JJ Gonzalez-Hayes.  Caden Holden at goalie for Upper Iowa.  Shot by Upper Iowa Gerardo Romo, High.  Shot by Northwestern Bauti Marques, Team Save by Team.  Shot by Northwestern Bauti Marques, Blocked.  Shot by Northwestern Charles Saydee, Save (by goalie) Caden Holden.  Foul on Northwestern.  Foul on Northwestern.
 77:59   83:00 83:00 83:03 83:32 84:17 84:51  87:34	UIU NWC UIU NWC UIU UIU UIU NWC	Foul on Upper Iowa.  Northwestern substitution: Emerson Brazones for Drew Darnold.  Foul on Upper Iowa.  Foul on Upper Iowa.  Foul on Northwestern.  Upper Iowa substitution: Caden Holden for JJ Gonzalez-Hayes.  Caden Holden at goalie for Upper Iowa.  Shot by Upper Iowa Gerardo Romo, High.  Shot by Northwestern Bauti Marques, Team Save by Team.  Shot by Northwestern Bauti Marques, Blocked.  Shot by Northwestern Charles Saydee, Save (by goalie) Caden Holden.  Foul on Northwestern.  Foul on Northwestern.  Corner kick by Northwestern Bauti Marques [87:34].